COUNTY OF SAGINAW

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



Christopher S. Boyd, Chairman

Saginaw County Governmental Center
111 S. Michigan Avenue • Saginaw, Michigan 48602
Phone (989) 790-5267 • Fax (989) 790-5569 • Email boc@saginawcounty.com

Public Notice of Committee Meetings

The Saginaw County Board of Commissioners will convene for its Committee Meetings scheduled for the week of May 6 – May 10, 2024 as follows:

COMMITTEE	DAY	<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>PLACE</u>
Human Services Cancelled	Monday	6 th	4:00 p.m.	Rm. 200
Courts & Public Safety	Tuesday	7 th	4:00 p.m.	Rm. 200
County Services	Wednesday	8 th	4:00 p.m.	Rm. 200
Broadband Cancelled	Wednesday	8 th	5:00 p.m.	Rm. 200
Opioid Settlement Cancelled	Thursday	9 th	3:00 p.m.	Rm. 200
Budget/Audit	Thursday	9 th	4:00 p.m.	Rm. 200

PURPOSE: To consider matters pending before the committee, or as noted.

Meetings are open to all members of the public under Michigan's Open Meeting Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Board Office by writing to the address above or calling the Board of Commissioners at 989.790.5267.

Minutes available for inspection in the Board Office and on the website.

POSTED: May 3, 2024

Board Office Initials: sek/rls/ch